PA-18 Special Election Survey Results
N=476 Registered Voters
Conducted January 14-15, 2018

QAREG: Are you currently registered to vote in Pennsylvania?

Yes 100
No 0

QAGE: What is your age?

18-24 7

25-34 14
35-44 14
45-54 17
55-64 22
65+ 26

QSEX: What is your sex?

Male 47
Female 53

QRACE: Is your racial or ethnic heritage white, black, Hispanic, Asian, or something
else?

White

Black

Hispanic/ Spanish American/ Latino
Asian

American Indian/ Native American
Other

(o)
-hl—‘l\)l—‘l\)H




QPARTYID: Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat,
an Independent, or something else?

Republican 41
Democrat 42
Independent 15
No preference 2
Other 0
Don’t know 0

QDJTAPPROVAL: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as
President of the United States?

Strongly Approve 35
Somewhat Approve 14
Somewhat Disapprove 10
Strongly Disapprove 39
Don’t know/ Refused 2
COLLAPSED

Total Approve 49
Total Disapprove 49

QGOVAPPROVAL: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Tom Wolf is doing as
governor of Pennsylvania?

Strongly Approve 19
Somewhat Approve 32
Somewhat Disapprove 19
Strongly Disapprove 23
Don’t know/ Refused 6
COLLAPSED

Total Approve 51

Total Disapprove 42




QFAVSACCONE: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Republican Rick
Saccone?

Favorable 32
Unfavorable 31
Unaware 25
Unsure 13

QFAVLAMB: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Democrat Conor
Lamb?

Favorable 25
Unfavorable 25
Unaware 41
Unsure 9

QVOTEPAST: Thinking about all elections including primaries, and local and school
elections, how many of them have you voted in over the past few years?

None of them 4
Less than half of them 8
About half of them 10
Most of them 33
All of them 43
Don’t know 2

QVOTETYPE: And in most general elections, which of the following best describes how
you voted?

Straight Democratic 14
Mostly Democratic 19
A few more Democrats than Republicans 9
About equally for both parties 11
A few more Republicans than Democrats 9
Mostly Republican 20
Straight Republican 14
Other 3

Never voted 1




QSENATEBALLOT: And if the 2018 General Election were held today, would you vote
for Republican Lou Barletta or Democrat Bob Casey for United States Senate?

Republican Lou Barletta 39
Democrat Bob Casey 49
Other 2
Unsure 10

QGENBALLOT: And if the November 2018 General Election for Congress were held
today, would you vote for the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate in your
congressional district?

Republican candidate 41
Democratic candidate 42
Other 2
Unsure 15

QVOTESPECIAL: Coming up in March, there will be a special election for the U.S.
House of Representatives here in Pennsylvania. Thinking ahead to this election, how
likely would you say it is that you will vote?

Extremely likely to vote 54
Very likely to vote 25
Somewhat likely to vote 15
Not at all likely to vote 6

QSPECIALBALLOT: And if the special election for the U.S. House of Representatives
was held today, would you vote for Republican Rick Saccone or Democrat Conor Lamb
in your Congressional District?

Republican Rick Saccone 41
Lean, Rick Saccone 1
Democrat Conor Lamb 42
Lean, Conor Lamb 1
Other 1
Undecided 14
COLLAPSED

Total Rick Saccone 43

Total Conor Lamb 43




QEDUC: What is the highest level of education you have completed?

High school, but did not graduate 3
Graduated high school 16
Vocational/technical school 7
Some college, but no college degree 21
Graduated college 35
Post-graduate degree, such as an 20
MA, MBA, JD, or PhD
COUNTY:

Allegheny 43
Greene 2
Washington 22
Westmoreland 33

Methodology: The sample size for the survey is 476 registered voters nation-wide taken from a
listed sample. 377 interviews were collected using automated telephone technology and 99
were collected using mobile web interviews. The margin of error is +/- 4.49%. Interviews were
conducted January 14-15, 2018 by TPC Research. Percentages may not equal 100% due to
rounding.



